# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Devlin Hunt	2004-02-06

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	1061 Parent Street		St-Bruno	CANADA	J3V 6P1

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10708090

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**FAX NUMBER**: 262-376-2994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027062

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Timothy J. Ziolkowski
DATE SIGNED:	2004-02-12

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assig1Hunt.tif source=Assig2Hunt.tif

PATENT 800010247 REEL: 014329 FRAME: 0099

Attorney Docket No. BMCA9159.362

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights

For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor):		
Devlin A. Hunt	1909 7 <sup>th</sup> Street	
Name	Winthrop Harbor, IL 60098 Address	<u>Canada</u> Citizenship
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc. A Canadian Corporation	1061 Parent Street St-Bruno, Quebec J3V	7 6P1 Canada
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE	
the entire right, title and into an undivided	terestpercent(_%) interest	
for the United States and its territorial porights to claim priority in and to any a invention entitled:		
ENGINE MO	OUNTED OIL TANK	
and w	which is found in	
(b) U.S. patent applicate (c) U.S. application ser	tion executed on even date herevition executed on	; or,
	S. application serial no (if applicable).	filed on

PATENT REEL: 014329 FRAME: 0100

			I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert the filing date and application number above when it becomes known.
	(d)		International application no. PCT/
	(e)		U.S. patent no issued  A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
	(f)		regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
	ntinuati	on, divi	ters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or ision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue eof.
			hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance ade or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
prompti Patent a as to th execute or affid invention	ly with and legate same and details and details and details read and	all per al equiv in any eliver to equired said La	further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided tinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters valents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said etters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or the purposes thereof.
<u>Devlin</u> Type N			or Signature of Inventor  Date: 2/6/04
Subscrithis (			DEBRA A BONNES  NOTATIVE PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINGIS  LAY COLSMISSION EXPRESSION EXPRESSIO

To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recording of this assignment,

Notary Public State of

My Commission Expires: 9-19-2005